
PLANNING BOARD 
2019 Regular Meeting Schedule and Application Deadlines 

 
Regular Meeting Dates Completed Application Deadline 
Monday, January 14, 2019 Monday, December 10, 2018 

Monday, February 11, 2019 Monday, January 14, 2019 

Monday, March 11, 2019 Monday, February 11, 2019 

Monday, April 8, 2019 Monday, March 11, 2019 

Monday, May 13, 2019 Monday, April 8, 2019 

Monday, June 10, 2019 Monday, May 13, 2019 

Monday, July 8, 2019 Monday, June10, 2019 

Monday, August 12, 2019 Monday, July 8, 2019 

Monday, September 9, 2019 Monday, August 12, 2019 

Monday, October 14, 2019   Monday, September 9, 2019 

*Tuesday, November 12, 2019 Monday, October 14, 2019   

Monday, December 9, 2019 Monday, November 12, 2019 

Monday, January 13, 2020 Monday, December 9, 2019 

 
The regular monthly meeting of the Planning Board is held in the Selectmen’s Room of the 
Town House at 6:30 P.M. on the second Monday of every month unless otherwise noticed.   
The Completed Application Deadline for a regular meeting is as listed on the Planning Board 
Regular Meeting Schedule, and is generally 28 calendar days prior to the meeting date, not 
including the date of the meeting.   
Special meetings of the Planning Board, for Planning Board workshops, informal public input or 
continuance of previously noticed public hearings, may be called by the Chairman, or by request 
of a majority of the members. While special meetings may be held on any day of the month, they 
are typically held in the Selectmen’s Room at 6:30 P.M. on the third Monday of the month.  
Special meetings do not require a quorum, unless a vote is to be taken.  (Except January and 
February where the special meeting is the Wednesday after the 3rd Monday) 
Notice of special meetings will be posted no less than 24 hours before the meeting.  Notice of 
all special meetings, of the cancellation of any regular or special meeting, and of any change in 
the time or place of a regular meeting shall be posted in the following locations: 

• At the Office of Community Development 
• On the Community Bulletin Board in the Town House 
• At the Town Library 

TOWN OF 

PETERBOROUGH 
OFFICE OF 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

1 Grove Street 
Peterborough, NH  03458 
Office: (603) 924-8000 x 104 
Email:  ocd@peterboroughnh.gov 
Internet:  www.townofpeterborough.com 
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